Denmark - Local Charges/ Service Fees



Denmark - Local Charges	e Fees				Hapag-Lloyd				
Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks &	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
EXPORTS						Notes			
Booking Related Charges									
Booking Cancelation Fee	BCF	All containers	EUR	100	per container	applicable for shipments where containers are canceled, reduced, re-booked 7 calendar days before currently booked vessel cut-off or not loaded due to other reasons (no show, gate-in after cut-off, no VGM or Customs Clearance)	<u>L012</u>	October 1, 2023	April 7, 2024
Booking Cancelation Fee	BCF	All containers	EUR	100	per container	applicable for shipments where containers are canceled, reduced, re-booked within 5 calendar days before the booked vessel ETD date or not loaded due to other reasons (no show, gate-in after cut-off, no VGM or Customs Clearance)	L012	April 8, 2024	Until further notice
Documentation Related Charges									
Additional Administrative Fee Origin	ADO	All containers	EUR	25 65	per incident per Bill of Lading	general administrative fee for add on of Export Services, applied in situations otherwise not specified by other tariff charges, such as but not limite to: issuing certificate, sending documents by registered mail	L002	April 8, 2021 April 1, 2024	March 31, 2024
OOG penalty charge for undeclared cargo	AOO	All containers	EUR	500	per CTR	OOG declaration needs to be container number specific		January 1, 2024	until further notice
Invoice Cancelation Fee Origin	IAO	All containers	EUR	30 30	per invoice	when invoice needs to be cancelled and changed due to customers change	<u>L074</u>	January 1, 2024	Until further notice
Late Shipping Instruction Submission	LSI	All containers	EUR	70	per Doc per Bill of Lading	fee applicable if Shipping Instructions for documentation is delivered after published documentation closing date	<u>L082</u>	July 1, 2021 April 1, 2024	March 31, 2024 until further notice
			EUR	75	Document / Change	applicable after 1st vessel departure/ customs transmission via BLDA/EASI/EDI	1004	January 1, 2023	March 31, 2024
Manifest / MTD Amendment Fee	MAF	All containers	EUR	100	Document / Change per Bill of Lading	applicable after 1st vessel departure/ customs transmission manual amendment fee after ETS / Customs transmission (24 hours after documentation closing)	<u>L084</u>	January 1, 2023 April 1, 2024	March 31, 2024 until further notice
			EUR	35	BL / SWB	Shipping instructions received electronically		January 1, 2024	March 31, 2024
Documentation Fee	MTD	All containers	EUR	40 90	per Bill of Lading B/L / SWB		<u>L006</u>	April 1, 2024 April 6, 2023	until further notice March 31, 2024
			EUR	100	per Bill of Lading	Shipping instructions received manually		April 1, 2024	until further notice
Documentation Fee	PDF	All containers	DKK	160 170	per document per document	Applicable for feeder services from Denmark (excluding Copenhagen)		January 1, 2020 October 1, 2024	September 30, 2024 until further notice
Security Manifest Documentation Fee	SMD	All containers	USD	35	per Bill of Lading		<u>L108</u>	January 1, 2023	until further notice
Remote B/L printing Equipment Related Charges	RBL	All containers	EUR	75	per Bill of Lading	remote printing of original B/L printed in other location than created	<u>L010</u>	January 1, 2024	until further notice
Reefer - Installation of Probes	RTO	All containers	DKK	1600	Container	installation of 2x probes in reefer container		January 1, 2020	until further notice
Reefer Premium Origin	RTO	All containers	DKK	850	Container	preheating of reefer containers prior to release	L023	January 1, 2020	until further notice
Reefer Temp. Setting Reefer Temp. Setting	RTO	All containers All containers	DKK	1200	Container	temp-setting temp-setting at CMP - overtime		January 1, 2020 January 1, 2020	until further notice
Foodgrade Fee Origin	CLO	All containers	DKK	600	Container	when foodgrade containers are required	<u>L061</u>		June 30,2024
Foodgrade Fee Origin	FQS	All containers	DKK	600	Container	when foodgrade containers are required	<u>L061</u>	July 1, 2024	until further notice
Street Turn Fee	STC	All containers	EUR	200	per Container	Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform)			Until further notice
Terminal Related Charges									
Wharfage Origin	WFO	All containers	DKK	216	Container		L020		until further notice
Charge	Chargo	Container			Unit of	Remarks	Tariff Entry	Effective	Evning
Charge Description	Charge Code	Туре	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	& Notes	RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
IMPORTS					_				
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Fee	COD	All containers	USD	400	per Bill of Lading	change of port of discharge other than mentioned on the B/L	L019	December 1, 2020	until further notice
Documentation Related Charges						general administrative fee for add on of Export Services, applied in situations otherwise not specified by			
Additional Administrative Fee Destination	ADD	All containers	EUR	25 65	per incident per Bill of Lading	other tariff charges, such as but not limite to: issuina certificate, sendina documents by registered mail	L002	April 8, 2021 April 1, 2024	March 31, 2024 until further notice
Administrative Fee destination	ADD	All containers	DKK	275	per Bill of Lading	Import Administration Service fee		January 1, 2024	March 31, 2024
Invoice Cancelation Fee Destination	IAD	All containers	DKK	485 30	per Bill of Lading per invoice	when invoice needs to be cancelled and changed due to customers change	L074	April 1, 2024 July 1, 2024	Until further notice
Equipment Related Charges Equipment Maintenance Fee	EMF	All containers	EUR	18	per container		LODA	lancari d. 2024	until further notice
Street Turn Fee	STC	All containers	EUR	200	per Container	Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform)	L051	January 1, 2024	Until further notice
Terminal Related Charges									
Wharlage Destination Customs Related Charges	WFD	All containers	DKK	216	per container		<u>L020</u>	January 14, 2019	until further notice
Customs Documents Destination	CDC	All containers	DKK	50	per container	applicable for feeder services to Denmark (excluding Copenhagen)	<u>L032</u>		until further notice
Customs Clearance			DKK	770 105	per Bill of Lading per position	custom documentation 5 first positions per position hereafter IMPORT		October 1, 2023 October 1, 2023	until further notice
Customs Clearance	CCL	All containers	DKK	650	per Bill of Lading	cancelation of MIG	<u>L032</u>	January 1, 2018	until further notice
Customs examination	CEX	All containers	DKK	350 Ac	per container tual costs	issuance of MRN number customs examination destination	L032	January 1, 2020	until further notice
		1		1	1				
Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type		Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
INLAND RELATED CHARGES			'						
Change of destination Dangerous Goods Surcharge	COD	All containers All containers	USD	400 750	per document Container	cancelation of a door delivery, change to M/H applicable for carrier haulage via ports in Denmark & Germany	B12 L035	December 1, 2020 January 1, 2020	until further notice
IMO additional - Truck - via Denmark ports	DGD/ DGD	All containers	DKK	850	per container	applicable for carrier haulage via ports in Definials & Germany	008-A	May 1, 2023	until further notice
IMO additional - x-border Diversion Fee for Carrier Haulage Transports	DGO/ DGD	All containers	EUR	150	per container			May 1, 2023	until further notice
	FSO/ FSD	All containers	- USD	50 34%	upon transport price	change from one point/ door to another point/ door delivery	<u>L045</u>	March 1, 2024	until further notice March 31, 2024
Fuel Surcharge MOT Truck Side Loader Additional - Truck - via Denmark		All containers		37%	upon transport price	via ports in Denmark & Germany		April 01, 2024	until further notice
ports & x-border Chasis Rental	ITO/ ITD	All containers All containers	DKK/ EUR	45%	per box per chasis/ day	calculated on top pre-carriage rate If additional time for loading/unloading in needed, chassis rental is possible (case by case on customer	<u>L071</u>	May 1, 2023 May 1, 2023	until further notice
Pre-Numbering of Container	RHO	All containers	DKK	350	per container	request) MTY container out on number	L091	January 7, 2021	until further notice
Genset Additional Truck	GDO/GDD	All containers	DKK	1400	per container / day			May 1, 2023	until further nontice
via Denmark ports Genset Additional									
Truck x-border	GDO/GDD	All containers	EUR	150	per container/ day			May 1, 2023	until further notice
Waiting time within free drop zones (+/- 50 kilometers arround port area) - Truck	WAO/ WAD	All containers	DKK	650	per half hour/ per cointainer (chasis)	O hour free unloading time provided in Carriers Haulage. If you require free drop, please require it during placing booking (in remarks).	E14.10	May 1, 2023	until further notice
via Denmark ports			DKK	1000	per half hour/ per cointainer (side loader) per half hour / per cointainer	,		May 1, 2023	until further notice
Waiting time within free drop zones (+/- 50 kilometers arround port area) - Truck x-border	WAO/ WAD	All containers	EUR	100	(chasis) per half hour / per cointainer	hour free unloading time provided in Carriers Haulage. If you require free drop, please require it during placing booking (in remarks).	E14.10	May 1, 2023 May 1, 2023	until further notice
Waiting time outside free drop zones - Truck			DKK	650	(side loader) per half hour / per container (chasis)			May 1, 2023	until further notice
waiting time outside free drop zones - Truck via Denmark ports	WAO/ WAD	All containers	DKK	1000	per half hour / per container (side loader)	1 hour free unloading time provided na Carriers Haulage	E14.10	May 1, 2023	until further notice
Waiting time outside free drop zones - Truck	WAO/ WAD	All containers	EUR	100	per half hour / per container (chasis)	1 hour free unloading time provided na Carriers Haulage	E14.10	May 1, 2023	until further notice
x-border			EUR	150	per half hour / per container (side loader)	-		May 1, 2023	until further notice
Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee - Truck via Denmark ports & x-border	WJO/ WJD		DKK/ EUR	100%	of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by 14:00 two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage etc. Haulage etc.	E11.27	May 1, 2023	until further notice
Change from M/H to door delivery				free of	charges, etc).	Haulage etc. change from M/H to door delivery	L045		Until further notice
	1	1	1	charge		unango mani NIVI iu duoi delivery	LU90		Julia attrief notice